1a
1b

2a
2b
3a
3b
4a

4b
Spare

1a
1b
2a

2b

3a
3b
43

4b
Spare

la
1b
2a
2b
3a
3b
4a
4b
Spare

1a
1b

2a
2b

Lancaster City Quiz League. 15 April 2013. Quarter Finals. Set by Sun Hotel.

Usual rules apply unless stated otherwise. Required answers Bold and Underlined

Space
What are the 2 moons of Mars?

To the nearest day how long does it take Mercury to orbit

the sun?

What is the 5" planet from the Sun?
Which body is orbited by Charon?

How many men have stood on the moon?
What is our closest star?

Which scientist played poker with commander Data in Star

Trek — The Next Generation?

Who controversially kissed Captain Kirk in Star Trek?
What was the name of the first spacecraft to enter an
orbit around Jupiter?

Geography

What is the capital of Bhutan?
What is the capital of Burkino Faso?
What is the definition of a Ria?

What is the definition of a Cwm? ( Pronounced coom)

What is the capital of the Yukon?

What is the capital of the Northwest Territories?

By what 3 names has the current capital of Turkey been
known?

Which 2 countries make up the island of Hispaniola?
Who came up with the theory of continental drift?

The Galapagos islands belong to which country?

Children’s literature — who wrote the following
The Horse and his Boy?

Northern Lights?

Old Possum’s Book of Practical Cats?

The Borrowers?

The Tale of Squirrel Nutkin?

The Wind in the Willows?

The “Just So” stories?

The Iron Man? (not the comic book)

The Railway Children?

History — The Tudor Reign

Who wrote “The Prince and the Pauper”?

Who wrote the screenplay for the film “A Man for all
Seasons”?

In what year did the last Tudor monarch die?

Who wrote “Utopia”?

Phobos and Deimos
88 days

Jupiter
Pluto

12
The Sun
Steven Hawking

Lieutenant Uhuru
Galileo — others have visited but just
as Fly-Bys

Thimphu

Ouagadougou
A drowned river valley or words to

that effect

The head of a round glaciated valley
— or words to that effect
Whitehorse

Yellowknife

Byzantium, Constantinople and
Istanbul

Haiti and Dominican republic

Alfred Wegener

Ecuador

C.S. Lewis
Phillip_Pullman

T. S. Elliot

Mary Norton
Beatrix Potter
Kenneth Grahame
Rudyard Kipling
Ted Hughes

E. Nesbit

Mark Twain
Robert Bolt

1603
Thomas More



3a
3b

4a
4b
Spare

5

1a
1b
2a
2b

3a
3b
4a
4b

Spares

1a

1b

2a

2b

3a

3b

4a

4b

Spare

Who was the mother of Elizabeth 1%

Which of Henry 8" s wives was still married to him when
she died?

Who was the first Tudor monarch?

Who was the last Tudor monarch?

Whose reign was the shortest during the Tudor period?

C: What had its 50" anniversary on this day?
L: This day was the 50" anniversary of what?

J: Whose 144'" birthday was it on this day?

F: What had its 25'" anniversary on this day?

D: What had its 20th anniversary on this day?

E: What annual phenomenon took place around this day?
H: Whose 410" birthday was it on this day?

B: Whose 197" birthday was it on this day?

A: What phenomenon occurred on this day?

M: Whose 161°" birthday was it on this day?

G: Whose 367'" birthday was it on this day?

K: Whose 540" birthday was it on this day?

Who Painted...........

“The Death of Actaeon” which was painted between 1559
and 1575?

“The Light of the World” which was painted between
1851-1853?

“The Garden of Earthly Delights” probably painted at
some time between 1490-15107

“Arrangement in Grey and Black No 1”. More famously
known by its colloquial title which suggests the artist’s
relationship to the sitter?

“A Bigger Splash” painted in 1967 ?

“The Starry Night” painted in 18897?

“Guernica” exhibited in 1937?

“The Kiss” painted between 1907-1908?

“A Portrait of Henry VIII” painted in 1537?

Anne Boleyn
Jane Seymor

Henry 7"
Elizabeth 1°

Lady Jane Grey

GOOGLE DOODLES CELEBRATE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY - Picture Round
Identify the person or event from the clues. Dates shown are the dates the doodle appeared on Google.

Discovery of DNA

First man in space

Marie Curie Sktodowska

Buckminsterfullerine accept
Buckyball(s)

Hubble space telescope
Perseid meteor shower
Pierre Fermat

Ada Lovelace

Total Lunar Eclipse
Alexander Graham Bell

Sir Isaac Newton

Nicholas Copernicus (accept
kopernik)

Titian

Holman Hunt

Hieronimous Bosch

James Whistler

David Hockney

Vincent Van Gogh

Pablo Picasso

Gustav Klimt

Hans Holbein



1a

1b

2a

2b

3a

3b

43

4b

Spare

1a
1b

2a

2b

3a

3b

43

4b

Spares

“L’Absinthe” painted in 1876. Known in English as “The
Absinthe Drinker”?

Not Football

Which craft would you be enjoying if you were using “Lye”
and animal fat?

In which hobby might you use a queen excluder?

Which style of knitting is produced when vertical stripes of
stockinette stitch are alternated with vertical stripes of
reverse stockinette stitch?

Short triangular folds in fabric which are used to create
shape in the finished garment are known as what?

What is created when bias strips of fabric are sewn
together and folded over a cord?

What name is given to a pair of scissors that create a
zigzag pattern?

What name is given to a quick temporary stitch that is
intended to be removed?

In weaving the weft is formed when a tool wound with
thread is passed backwards and forwards through the
warp. What is the name of this tool?

Which craft can be described as — the art of twirling long
thin strips of paper around a slotted tool in order to create
designs and patterns?
General with atheme. The NATO phonetic alphabet.

All answers are from the NATO phonetic alphabet.
Eg — A form of electromagnetic radiation? Answer X-Ray.

A 1965 novel by Arthur Hailey and a 2005 album by Moby?
A soft drink manufactured in the UK?

The Leonids meteor shower reaches its peak around the
17" of which month?

Forename of the writer of the songs “Bright Eyes” and
“The Wombles of Wimbledon common?

The forename of the title character in the novel
“Frankenstein” by Mary Shelley?

One of the earliest forms of blues music originating in
Mississippi?

The name of a son of David and Victoria Beckham?

In Greek mythology, a nymph whose love for Narcissus
was unrequited?

A compact car manufactured by Fiat?

A 1972 album by the group Genesis?

Edgar Degas

Soap making

Bee keeping

Ribbing

Darts

Piping

Pinking shears

Tacking or Basting stitch

Shuttle

Quilling

Hotel

Tango

November




1a
1b
2a
2b
3a
3b
4a
4b
Spare

10

1a
1b
2a
2b
3a
3b

4a
4b
Spare

A street slang term for the drug cocaine

The forename of the Canadian jazz pianist Peterson who
died in 20077

British Wild Life - 3 of a kind

Given the names of 3 British animals, name the species
Marsh, Hen, Montagues?

Roseate, Sandwich, Black

Rock, Stock, Collared

Pied, Grey, Yellow

Pink footed, Brent, Greylag

Great crested, Little, Red necked

Holly blue, Small blue, Andonis blue

Natterers, Long-eared, Noctule

Pygmy, Common, Water

Gardening

Which family of vegetables does the cabbage belong to?
Which vegetable would you “chit”?

What is the common name of Knopffia?

Which common garden flower is Bellis Perennis?

What is the common name of St. Paulia?

The aubergine is related to which family of vegetables?

Which vegetable sends Peter Rabbit to sleep?
What is the smallest member of the onion family?
Which flower has the latin name Papaver

Charlie

Oscar

Harriers
Terns

Dove

Wagtail

Goose
Grebe

Butterflies

Brassicas

The Potato

Red Hot Poker

Daisy

African Violet

Solanaceae, Nightshade, Tomato,
potatoes, etc. Any one of these.
Lettuce

Chive

Poppy




