Lancaster City Quiz League. 15th April 2013. Quarter Finals. Set by Sun Hotel.

Usual rules apply unless stated otherwise. Required answers **Bold** and **Underlined**

1	Space	
1 1a	Space What are the 2 moons of Mars?	Phobos and Deimos
1b		88 days
10	To the nearest day how long does it take Mercury to orbit the sun?	oo uays
2a	What is the 5 th planet from the Sun?	<u>Jupiter</u>
2b	Which body is orbited by Charon?	<u>Pluto</u>
3a	How many men have stood on the moon?	<u>12</u>
3b	What is our closest star?	The Sun
4a	Which scientist played poker with commander Data in Star Trek – The Next Generation?	Steven <u>Hawking</u>
4b	Who controversially kissed Captain Kirk in Star Trek?	Lieutenant <u>Uhuru</u>
Spare	What was the name of the first spacecraft to enter an	<u>Galileo – others have visited but just</u>
	orbit around Jupiter?	as Fly-Bys
2	Geography	
1a	What is the capital of Bhutan?	<u>Thimphu</u>
1b	What is the capital of Burkino Faso?	<u>Ouagadougou</u>
2a	What is the definition of a Ria?	A drowned river valley or words to
		that effect
2b	What is the definition of a Cwm? (Pronounced coom)	The head of a round glaciated valley
		 or words to that effect
3a	What is the capital of the Yukon?	<u>Whitehorse</u>
3b	What is the capital of the Northwest Territories?	<u>Yellowknife</u>
4a	By what 3 names has the current capital of Turkey been known?	Byzantium, Constantinople and Istanbul
4b	Which 2 countries make up the island of Hispaniola?	Haiti and Dominican republic
Spare	Who came up with the theory of continental drift?	Alfred Wegener
- P	The Galapagos islands belong to which country?	<u>Ecuador</u>
3	Children's literature – who wrote the following	
1a	The Horse and his Boy?	C. S. <u>Lewis</u>
1b	Northern Lights?	Phillip Pullman
2a	Old Possum's Book of Practical Cats?	T. S. Elliot
2b	The Borrowers?	Mary Norton
3a	The Tale of Squirrel Nutkin?	Beatrix <u>Potter</u>
3b	The Wind in the Willows?	Kenneth Grahame
4a	The "Just So" stories?	Rudyard Kipling
4b	The Iron Man? (not the comic book)	Ted <u>Hughes</u>
Spare	The Railway Children?	E. <u>Nesbit</u>
4	History – The Tudor Reign	
1a	Who wrote "The Prince and the Pauper"?	Mark <u>Twain</u>
1b	Who wrote the screenplay for the film "A Man for all	Robert <u>Bolt</u>
	Seasons"?	
2a	In what year did the last Tudor monarch die?	<u>1603</u>
2b	Who wrote "Utopia"?	Thomas <u>More</u>

3a 3b	Who was the mother of Elizabeth 1 ^{st?} Which of Henry 8 th s wives was still married to him when she died?	Anne <u>Boleyn</u> Jane <u>Seymor</u>		
4a 4b Spare	Who was the first Tudor monarch? Who was the last Tudor monarch? Whose reign was the shortest during the Tudor period?	Henry 7 th Elizabeth 1 st Lady Jane <u>Grey</u>		
5 GOOGLE DOODLES CELEBRATE SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY – Picture Round Identify the person or event from the clues. Dates shown are the dates the doodle appeared on Google.				
1a	C: What had its 50 th anniversary on this day?	Discovery of DNA		
1b	L: This day was the 50 th anniversary of what?	First man in space		
2a	J: Whose 144 TH birthday was it on this day?	Marie <u>Curie</u> Skłodowska		
2b	F: What had its 25 TH anniversary on this day?	<u>Buckminsterfullerine</u> accept Buckyball(s)		
3a	D: What had its 20th anniversary on this day?	<u>Hubble</u> space telescope		
3b	E: What annual phenomenon took place around this day?	<u>Perseid</u> meteor shower		
4a	H: Whose 410 th birthday was it on this day?	Pierre <u>Fermat</u>		
4b	B: Whose 197 th birthday was it on this day?	Ada <u>Lovelace</u>		
Spares	A: What phenomenon occurred on this day?	Total Lunar Eclipse		
	M: Whose 161 ST birthday was it on this day?	Alexander Graham <u>Bell</u>		
	G: Whose 367 ^{1H} birthday was it on this day?	Sir Isaac <u>Newton</u>		
	K: Whose 540 th birthday was it on this day?	Nicholas <u>Copernicus</u> (accept kopernik <u>)</u>		
6	Who Painted			
1a	"The Death of Actaeon" which was painted between 1559 and 1575?	<u>Titian</u>		
1b	"The Light of the World" which was painted between 1851-1853?	Holman <u>Hunt</u>		
2a	"The Garden of Earthly Delights" probably painted at some time between 1490-1510?	Hieronimous <u>Bosch</u>		
2b	"Arrangement in Grey and Black No 1". More famously known by its colloquial title which suggests the artist's relationship to the sitter?	James <u>Whistler</u>		
3a	"A Bigger Splash" painted in 1967 ?	David <u>Hockney</u>		
3b	"The Starry Night" painted in 1889?	Vincent Van Gogh		
4a	"Guernica" exhibited in 1937?	Pablo <u>Picasso</u>		
4b	"The Kiss" painted between 1907-1908?	Gustav <u>Klimt</u>		
Spare	"A Portrait of Henry VIII" painted in 1537?	Hans <u>Holbein</u>		

	"L'Absinthe" painted in 1876. Known in English as "The Absinthe Drinker"?	Edgar <u>Degas</u>
7	Not Football	
1a	Which craft would you be enjoying if you were using "Lye" and animal fat?	Soap making
1b	In which hobby might you use a queen excluder?	Bee keeping
2a	Which style of knitting is produced when vertical stripes of stockinette stitch are alternated with vertical stripes of reverse stockinette stitch?	Ribbing
2b	Short triangular folds in fabric which are used to create shape in the finished garment are known as what?	<u>Darts</u>
3a	What is created when bias strips of fabric are sewn together and folded over a cord?	Piping
3b	What name is given to a pair of scissors that create a zigzag pattern?	Pinking shears
4a	What name is given to a quick temporary stitch that is intended to be removed?	Tacking or Basting stitch
4b	In weaving the weft is formed when a tool wound with thread is passed backwards and forwards through the warp. What is the name of this tool?	<u>Shuttle</u>
Spare	Which craft can be described as – the art of twirling long thin strips of paper around a slotted tool in order to create designs and patterns?	Quilling
8	General with a theme. The NATO phonetic alphabet.	
	All answers are from the NATO phonetic alphabet. Eg – A form of electromagnetic radiation? Answer X-Ray.	
1a	A 1965 novel by Arthur Hailey and a 2005 album by Moby?	<u>Hotel</u>
1b	A soft drink manufactured in the UK?	<u>Tango</u>
2a	The Leonids meteor shower reaches its peak around the 17 th of which month?	<u>November</u>
2b	Forename of the writer of the songs "Bright Eyes" and "The Wombles of Wimbledon common?	<u>Mike</u>
3a	The forename of the title character in the novel "Frankenstein" by Mary Shelley?	<u>Victor</u>
3b	One of the earliest forms of blues music originating in Mississippi?	<u>Delta</u>
4a	The name of a son of David and Victoria Beckham?	Romeo
4b	In Greek mythology, a nymph whose love for Narcissus was unrequited?	<u>Echo</u>
Spares	A compact car manufactured by Fiat?	<u>Bravo</u>
	A 1972 album by the group Genesis?	<u>Foxtrot</u>

	A street slang term for the drug cocaine	<u>Charlie</u>
	The forename of the Canadian jazz pianist Peterson who died in 2007?	<u>Oscar</u>
9	British Wild Life - 3 of a kind	
	Given the names of 3 British animals, name the species	
1a	Marsh, Hen, Montagues?	<u>Harriers</u>
1b	Roseate, Sandwich, Black	<u>Terns</u>
2a	Rock, Stock, Collared	<u>Dove</u>
2b	Pied, Grey, Yellow	<u>Wagtail</u>
3a	Pink footed, Brent, Greylag	Goose
3b	Great crested, Little, Red necked	<u>Grebe</u>
4a	Holly blue, Small blue, Andonis blue	<u>Butterflies</u>
4b	Natterers, Long-eared, Noctule	<u>Bats</u>
Spare	Pygmy, Common, Water	<u>Shrews</u>
10	Gardening	
1a 1b 2a 2b	Which family of vegetables does the cabbage belong to? Which vegetable would you "chit"? What is the common name of Knopffia? Which common garden flower is Bellis Perennis?	Brassicas The Potato Red Hot Poker Daisy
3a 3b	What is the common name of St. Paulia? The aubergine is related to which family of vegetables?	African Violet Solanaceae, Nightshade, Tomato,
4a 4b	Which vegetable sends Peter Rabbit to sleep? What is the smallest member of the onion family?	potatoes, etc. Any one of these. Lettuce Chive

Poppy

Spare

Which flower has the latin name Papaver